Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 06512	(Ret/P.8642) 12/29/20 0027 (exp. 04/80/2015)) 1 4 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DEC 29 2014 2014	EET
	1030/0]	
To the Director of the S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of o	conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coil Poll LLC
	ACOB F. SteinMann	Internal Address:
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	i .
3	conveyance/Execution Date(s): vate(s) Dec. 25 2014	Street Address: 2712 GOMER STREET
Assignm		city: YORK TOWN Heights
1 -	Agreement	State: New YORK
Governn	nent Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 10598
Other_	e Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)		
14/	121,696	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Lichard P. tennelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Add	lress:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Addre	ess: 23 20 Deley Ster	Enclosed
DC.		None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cor	Tlandt Manor	8. Payment Information
State: Vel		
Phone Num	ber: 1914 - 214 - 8486	Deposit Accountibumberni 00000011 14121696
Docket Num		Authorized User Name 49.09 0P
Email Address: Fenguarry@aol.com		Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Richard & Januella Dec. 26 2014		
	Signature	Date
Ru	used T. Connelly	Total number of pages including cover
Mu	Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover steep	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 034716 FRAME: 0432

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of December 25, 2014, is made by Jacob F Steinmann ("Seller"), an individual, residing at 695 Ridgebury Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877, in favor of CoilPod LLC ("Buyer"), located at 2712 Gomer Street, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged with appreciation.

NOW THEREFORE, Seller agrees as follows:

#1 . . . · · •

- 1. Assignment. In consideration of the payment of the foregoing consideration stipulated above, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 14/121,696 entitled "Support Tray for Air Conditioner Cleaning", filed October 8, 2014; all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof; all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to he foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Successors and Assigns. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 034716 FRAME: 0433 3. Governing Law. This Patent Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Patent Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Patent

Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 034716 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 12/29/2014